COMPANY: Mewbourne Oil Company .
WELL: Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H —vaEH
COUNTY: Eddy County, New Mexico /~~'"-"=~“'

DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUs)
RiG: Patterson 243

GRID CORRECTION: To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.44° OFFICE: 936.582.7296

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001
3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
GROUND ELEVATION: 3218.0
+N/-S  +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude - Longitude
0.0 0.0 471707.20 530330.80 32°17'48.485N 104° 14' 6.622 W

PLAN SECTIONS

Sec MD Inc TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target
1 87250 0.28 X 8719.8 -58.2 104.0 0.00 0.00 58.0
2 88980 0.28 X 8892.8 -57.5 104.5 0.00 0.00 57.4
3 9800.2 90.00 9468.0 -630.5 97.0 10.00 14220 6303
4 16594.0 90.00 9468.0 -7423.4 -125  0.00 0.00 7423.4 PBHL Jester 19 W2DM Fed Com #1H

Azimuths to Grid North
True North: -0.05° e PO R -
Magnetic North: 7.44° . ) A | sssgMDKOP

Magnetic Field
Strength: 48130.5snT o
Dip Angle: 60.05° .
Date: 4/27/2015 _ L X . R T 1 A
Model: IGRF2015 - .. LP Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H . R

2 MD LP
SHL : Section19-23S-27E

185' FNL; 660’ FWL
PBHL:Section30-23S-27E
2310° FNL; 660" FWL

B ;Séétioh 19-/3:0_;2373:2-7E:: .
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Mewbourne Oil Company .

Eddy County, New Mexico
Section 19/30-23S-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1
Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

27 May, 2015
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Stryker Directional

A
Survey Report //‘THVHER
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H
Project: Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Site: Section 19/30-23S-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed | MD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Com #1
Well: Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: ’ Stryker_EDM |
Project [ Eddy County, New Mexico |
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) )
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site | Section 19/30-235-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1 |
Site Position: Northing: 471,707.20 usft  Latitude: 32°17'48.485N
From: Map Easting: 530,330.80 usft Longitude: 104° 14'6.622 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.05°

}

Well [ Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H i
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 471,707.20 usfl Latitude: 32°17'48.485 N
+E/I-W 0.0 usft Easting: 530,330.80 usfi Longitude: 104° 14' 6.622 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 3,243.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,218.0 usfl
Wellbore Original Hole !
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2015 4/27/2015 749 60.05 48,130
' Design [ Original Hole |
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
" Ausft) (usft) (usft) (°)
0.0 0.0 0.0 180.10
f
Survey Program Date 5/27/2015
From To
{usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description ,
100.0 8,725.0 MS Gyro Survey (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot
8,817.0 16,565.0 Stryker MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination
—S—urvey { ]
Measured . Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) °) ") (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) . (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.57 319.19 100.0 0.4 -0.3 -0.4 0.57 0.57 0.00
200.0 0.79 352.55 200.0 1.4 -0.7 -1.4 0.44 0.22 33.36
300.0 1.33 21.60 300.0 3.2 -0.4 -3.2 0.75 0.54 29.05
400.0 1.50 46.10 399.9 52 1.0 -5.2 0.62 0.17 24.50
500.0 1.49 51.34 499.9 6.9 29 -6.9 0.14 -0.01 524
600.0 1.30 60.86 599.9 8.3 4.9 -8.3 0.30 -0.19 9.52
700.0 1.09 99.11 699.9 8.7 6.9 -8.7 0.81 -0.21 38.25
800.0 1.21 111.39 799.8 8.1 8.8 -8.2 0.27 0.12 12.28
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Stryker Directional /

Survey Report /f'mvwzn

Company: ~ |[Mewbourne Oil Company . Loca'l Cé-érdir.\a'teiﬁeférence: -| Well Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H

Project: . |{Eddy County, New Mexico ‘TVD Reference: . ' .. 13218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 19/30-23S-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed | MD Reference: - : < 13218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)

s Com #1 C R

Well: | Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H North Reference: * . - - | Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation, Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: . . ° .. ° .|Stryker EDM

Survey N ] _

Measured o ’ © Vertical L e : Vertical” ; Dogleg .. -Build o
Depth  Inclination '~ Azimuth . . Depth . +N/-S < +E[W = Section. ' Rate. ' ‘Rate "' " F
(usft) () ) ... lusf) . (usf) | (usft) .  (usft) (*/100usft) (“/100usft) - (°/1
900.0 2.45 121.64 899.8 6.6 11.6 -6.7 1.28 1.24

1,000.0 4.74 118.34 999.6 3.5 17.0 -3.6 2.30 2.29 -3.30
1,100.0 5.40 119.47 1,099.2 -0.7 24.8 0.7 0.67 0.66 1.13
1,200.0 4.95 120.06 1,198.8 5.2 32.6 5.1 0.45 -0.45 0.59
1,300.0 5.32 109.88 1,298.4 -8.9 40.7 8.9 0.98 0.37 -10.18
1,400.0 6.07 103.58 1,397.9 -11.8 50.2 11.7 0.98 0.75 -6.30
1,500.0 6.07 104.69 1,497.3 -14.3 60.5 14.2 0.12 0.00 1.1
1,600.0 5.85 105.98 1,596.8 -17.1 70.5 17.0 0.26 -0.22 1.29
1,700.0 4.76 109.80 1,696.4 -19.9 79.3 19.8 1.15 -1.09 3.82
1,800.0 3.54 106.82 1,796.1 -22.2 86.1 22.0 1.24 -1.22 -2.98
1,900.0 2.20 117_.36 1,896.0 -24.0 90.8 23.8 1.43 -1.34 10.54
2,000.0 1.28 119.33 1,995.9 -254 93.5 252 0.92 -0.92 1.97
2,100.0 1.22 118.50 2,095.9 -26.5 954 26.3 0.06 -0.06 -0.83
2,200.0 1.14 118.27 2,195.9 -27.4 97.2 27.3 0.08 -0.08 -0.23
2,300.0 1.13 117.83 2,295.9 -28.4 98.9 28.2 0.01 -0.01 -0.44
2,400.0 0.87 130.56 2,395.8 -29.3 100.4 29.1 0.34 -0.26 12.73
2,500.0 0.86 116.96 2,4958 -30.2 101.6 30.0 0.21 -0.01 -13.60
2,600.0 0.77 139.20 2,595.8 -31.0 102.7 30.8 0.33 -0.09 22.24
2,700.0 0.69 154.75 2,695.8 =321 1034 31.9 0.21 -0.08 15.55
2,800.0 0.58 163.36 2,795.8 -33.1 103.8 329 0.15 -0.11 8.61
2,900.0 0.57 179.43 2,895.8 -34.1 104.0 33.9 0.16 -0.01 16.07
3,000.0 0.50 190.26 2,995.8 -35.0 103.9 34.8 0.12 -0.07 10.83
3,100.0 0.41 224.90 3,095.8 -35.7 103.6 355 0.28 -0.09 34.64
3,200.0 0.56 244 .59 3,195.8 -36.1 102.9 36.0 0.22 0.15 19.69
3,300.0 0.58 244 .02 3,295.8 -36.6 102.0 36.4 0.02 0.02 -0.57
3,400.0 0.60 248.67 3,395.8 -37.0 101.1 36.8 0.05 0.02 4.65
3,500.0 0.59 242.05 3,495.8 -37.4 1001 37.2 0.07 -0.01 -6.62
3,600.0 0.56 241.58 3,595.8 -37.9 99.2 37.7 0.03 -0.03 -0.47
3,700.0 0.49 242.01 3,695.8 -38.3 98.4 38.2 0.07 -0.07 0.43
3,800.0 0.25 209.67 3,795.8 -38.7 97.9 38.5 0.31 -0.24 -32.34
3,900.0 0.13 186.42 3,895.8 -39.0 97.8 38.8 0.14 -0.12 -23.25
4,000.0 0.07 350.81 3,995.8 -39.1 97.8 38.9 0.20 -0.06 164.39
4,100.0 0.27 334.00 4,095.8 -38.8 97.7 38.6 0.20 0.20 -16.81
4,200.0 0.24 312.78 4,195.8 -38.4 97.4 38.3 0.10 -0.03 -21.22
4,300.0 0.16 295.14 4,295.8 -38.2 97.1 38.1 0.10 -0.08 -17.64
4,400.0 0.19 289.63 4,395.8 -38.1 96.9 38.0 0.03 0.03 -5.51
4,500.0 0.44 278.10 4,495.8 -38.0 96.3 37.8 0.26 0.25 -11.53
4,600.0 0.47 274.09 4,595.8 -37.9 955 37.8 0.04 0.03 -4.01
4,700.0 0.48 276.06 4,695.8 -37.9 94.7 37.7 0.02 0.01 1.97
4,800.0 0.45 279.67 4,795.8 -37.7 93.9 37.6 0.04 -0.03 3.61
4,900.0 0.53 276.36 4,895.7 -37.6 93.1 375 0.08 0.08 -3.31
5,000.0 0.40 294.09 4,995.7 -37.4 92.3 373 0.19 -0.13 17.73
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Stryker Directional

/
Survey Report /7”'“"“5“
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H !
Project: Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Site: Section 19/30-23S5-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed | MD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Com #1 : .
Well: Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey { !
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +El-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
5,100.0 0.26 1290.94 5,095.7 -37.2 97 371 0.14 -0.14 -3.15
5,200.0 0.28 204.07 5,195.7 -37.4 91.4 37.2 0.37 0.02 -86.87
5,300.0 043 188.39 5,295.7 -37.9 913 378 0.18 0.15 -15.68
5,400.0 0.43 184.96 5,395.7 -38.7 91.2 38.5 0.03 0.00 -3.43
5,500.0 0.60 232.77 5,495.7 -394 90.7 39.2 0.45 0.17 47.81
5,600.0 1.16 199.60 5,5695.7 -40.7 90.0 40.5 0.74 0.56 -33.17
5,700.0 2.10 179.94 5,695.7 -43.4 89.7 43.3 1.08 0.94 -19.66
5,800.0 2.01 170.11 5,795.6 -47.0 90.0 46.8 0.36 -0.09 -9.83
5,900.0 1.97 187.47 5,895.6 "-50.4 90.0 50.3 0.60 -0.04 17.36
6,000.0 1.31 190.04 5,995.5 -53.3 89.6 53.1 0.66 -0.66 2.57
6,100.0 1.09 216.54 6,095.5 -55.2 88.8 55.0 0.59 -0.22 26.50
6,200.0 1.47 221.21 6,195.5 -56.9 87.4 56.7 0.39 0.38 4.67
6,300.0 1.34 201.20 6,295.4 -58.9 86.2 58.8 0.50 -0.13 -20.01
6,400.0 1.22 155.70 6,395.4 -61.0 86.2 60.8 1.00 -0.12 -45.50
6,500.0 - 145 187.86 6,495.4 -63.2 86.4 63.1 0.77 0.23 32.16
6,600.0 1.64 215.62 6,595.4 -65.6 85.4 65.5 0.76 0.19 27.76
6,700.0 0.89 228.74 6,695.3 -67.3 84.0 67.2 0.80 -0.75 13.12
6,800.0 0.42 314.45 6,795.3 -67.6 83.2 67.4 0.96 -0.47 85.71
6,900.0 0.46 320.73 6,895.3 -67.0 827 66.9 0.06 0.04 6.28
7,000.0 0.41 322.88 6,995.3 -66.4 82.2 66.3 0.05 -0.05 2.15
7,100.0 0.60 58.84 7,095.3 -65.8 824 65.7 0.76 0.19 95.96
7,200.0 0.20 47.27 7,195.3 -65.5 83.0 65.3 0.41 -0.40 -11.57
7,300.0 0.43 218.55 7,295.3 -65.6 829 65.5 0.63 0.23 171.28
7,400.0 0.61 232.91 7,395.3 -66.2 82.2 66.1 0.22 0.18 14.36
7,500.0 0.68 238.63 7,495.3 -66.9 813 66.7 0.10 0.07 5.72
7,600.0 0.34 266.18 7,695.3 -67.2 80.5 67.1 0.41 -0.34 27.55
7,700.0 0.89 94.33 7,695.3 -67.3 81.0 67.1 1.23 0.55 -171.85
7,800.0 1.47 80.06 7,795.3 -67.1 83.0 67.0 0.65 0.58 -14.27
7,900.0 2.99 70.81 7,895.2 -66.0 86.7 65.9 1.56 1.52 -9.25
8,000.0 3.03 68.00 7,995.1 -64.2 91.7 64.0 0.15 0.04 -2.81
8,100.0 244 80.30 8,094.9 -62.8 96.2 62.7 0.83 -0.59 12.30
8,200.0 1.35 77.75 8,194.9 -62.2 99.5 62.1 1.09 -1.09 -2.55
8,300.0 0.65 83.81 8,294.9 -61.9 101.2 61.8 0.71 -0.70 6.06
8,400.0 1.07 28.00 8,394.9 -61.0 102.2 60.9 0.89 042 -55.81
8,500.0 0.67 41.49 8,494.9 -59.8 103.0 59.6 045 -0.40 13.49
8,600.0 0.53 27.04 8,594.8 -58.9 103.6 58.7 0.21 -0.14 -14.45
8,700.0 0.28 29.89 8,694.8 -58.3 103.9 58.1 0.25 -0.25 2.85
8,725.0 0.28 38.72 8,719.8 -58.2 104.0 58.0 0.17 0.00 35.32
8,817.0 1.00 277.50 8,811.8 -57.9 103.3 57.7 1.27 0.78 -131.76
8,849.0 4.20 201.60 8,843.8 -59.0 102.6 58.8 12.73 10.00 -237.19
8,880.0 7.90 191.40 8,874.6 -62.1 101.8 61.9 12.38 11.94 -32.90
8,912.0 11.50 186.50 8,906.2 -67.5 101.0 67.3 11.53 11.25 -15.31
8,943.0 13.00 182.10 8,936.5 -74.0 100.5 73.8 5.70 4.84 -14.19
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Stryker Directional

7
Survey Report //'Amvum
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Refere‘n’cg: Well Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H x
Project: Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: " | 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Site: Section 19/30-23S-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed | MD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Com #1
Well: Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey —
Measured Vertical " Vertical Dogleg Build . Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) © ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
8,974.0 15.70 182.00 8,966.5 -81.7 100.2 81.5 8.71 8.71 -0.32
9,006.0 17.70 177.90 8,997.1 -90.9 100.3 90.7 7.25 6.25 -12.81
9,038.0 20.70 175.10 9,027.4 -101.4 100.9 101.2 9.80 9.38 -8.75
9,070.0 23.60 176.80 9,057.0 -113.4 101.8 113.2 9.28 9.06 5.31
9,101.0 26.40 179.30 9,085.1 -126.5 102.2 126.3 9.65 9.03 8.06
9,133.0 28.70 180.10 9,113.5 -141.3 102.3 1411 7.28 7.19 2.50
9,164.0 29.80 181.30 9,140.5 -156.4 102.1 156.3 4.02 3.55 3.87
9,195.0 32.80 182.20 9,167.0 -172.5 101.6 172.4 9.79 9.68 2.90
9,227.0 34.50 180.80 9,193.6 -190.3 101.1 190.1 5.84 5.31 -4.38
9,258.0 34.80 175.80 9,219.1 -207.9 101.7 207.7 9.22 0.97 -16.13
9,290.0 37.40 175.80 9,245.0 -226.7 103.0 226.5 8.13 8.13 0.00
9,321.0 40.60 177.40 9,269.1 -246.1 104.2 246.0 10.82 10.32 5.16
9,352.0 43.20 179.60 9,292.2 -266.8 104.7 266.6 9.63 8.39 7.10
9,384.0 4470 184.00 9,315.2 -289.0 104.0 288.8 10.863 4.69 13.75
9,415.0 47.60 183.10 9,336.7 -311.3 102.6 311.1 9.59 9.35 -2.90
9,446.0 51.10 180.60 9,356.9 -334.8 101.9 334.6 12.84 11.29 -8.06
9,478.0 54.80 177.70 9,376.1 -360.4 102.3 360.2 13.64 11.56 -9.06
9,509.0 58.50 177.90 9,393.2 -386.2 103.3 386.0 11.95 11.94 0.65
9,541.0 62.40 178.40 9,409.0 -414.0 104.2 413.9 12.26 12.19 1.56
9,572.0 66.50 176.90 9,422.3 -442.0 105.3 441.8 13.93 13.23 -4.84
9,603.0 70.00 177.50 9,433.8 -470.7 106.7 470.5 11.43 11.29 1.94
9,635.0 71.20 180.00 9,444.4 -500.9 107.4 500.7 8.27 3.75 7.81
9,666.0 74.30 181.60 9,453.6 -530.5 107.0 530.3 11.15 10.00 5.16
9,698.0 78.50 183.50 9,461.2 -561.6 105.6 561.4 14.34 13.13 5.94
9,724.7 80.91 184.36 9,465.9 -587.8 103.8 587.6 9.57 9.03 3.23
LP Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H
9,729.0 81.30 184.50 9,466.6 -592.0 103.4 591.8 9.57 9.04 3.20
9,761.0 85.80 184.40 9,470.2 -623.7 101.0 623.5 14.07 14.06 -0.31
9,851.0 91.60 182.80 9,472.2 -713.5 95.3 7133 6.68 6.44 -1.78
9,883.0 90.90 182.00 94715 -745.4 94.0 7453 3.32 -2.19 -2.50
9,977.0 90.90 181.60 9,470.1 -839.4 91.0 839.2 043 0.00 -0.43
10,072.0 87.90 179.10 9,471.1 -934.3 90.5 934.2 4.1 -3.16 -2.63
10,166.0 89.40 180.80 9,473.3 -1,028.3 90.5 1,028.1 2.41 1.60 1.81
10,260.0 91.40 182.60 9,472.6 -1,122.3 878 1,122.1 2.86 213 1.91
10,355.0 89.90 181.20 9,471.5 -1,217.2 84.6 1,217.0 2.16 -1.58 -1.47
10,450.0 89.50 180.90 9472.0 -1,312.2 82.9 1,312.0 0.53 -0.42 -0.32
10,544.0 90.20 180.90 9,472.3 -1,406.2 81.4 1,406.0 0.74 0.74 0.00
10,639.0 91.50 180.30 9,470.9 -1,501.1 80.4 1,501.0 1.51 1.37 -0.63
10,733.0 90.80 179.40 9,469.0 -1,595.1 80.6 1,595.0 1.21 -0.74 -0.96
10,828.0 89.90 177.80 9,468.4 -1,690.1 83.0 1,689.9 1.93 -0.95 -1.68
10,922.0 86.40 176.40 9,471.4 -1,783.9 87.7 1,783.7 4.01 -3.72 -1.49
11,016.0 90.90 176.87 9,473.6 -1,877.7 93.2 1,877.5 4.81 479 0.50
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Stryker Directional

/
Survey Report f'ﬂmﬂn

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H

Project: Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)

Site: Section 19/30-23S-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed | MD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)

Com #1 ‘

Well: Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey (: |

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build - - Turn

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate ~ Rate
{usft) ©) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°1100usft) (°/100usft) = (°/100usft)
11,110.0 91.90 178.00 9,471.4 -1,971.6 97.4 1,971.4 1.60 1.06 1.20
11,205.0 92.30 179.40 9,467.9 -2,066.5 99.6 2,066.3 1.53 0.42 1.47
11,299.0 93.40 180.80 9,463.2 -2,160.4 99.4 2,160.2 1.89 1.17 1.49
11,394.0 90.00 182.50 9,460.4 -2,255.3 96.7 2,255.1 4.00 -3.58 1.79
11,488.0 91.60 182.90 9,459.1 -2,349.1 92.3  2,349.0 175 1.70 0.43
11,582.0 91.30 184.10 9,456.7 -2,442.9 86.5 2,442.8 1.32 -0.32 1.28
11,645.0 91.20 184.50 9,455.3 -2,505.7 81.8 2,505.6 0.65 -0.16 0.63
11,676.0 88.50 184.10 9,455.4 -2,536.7 79.5 2,536.5 8.80 -8.71 -1.29
11,707.0 87.60 184.10 9,456.4 -2,567.6 77.3 2,567.4 2.90 -2.90 0.00
11,739.0 86.60 183.40 9,458.1 -2,599.4 75.2 2,599.3 3.81 -3.13 -2.19
11,770.0 87.00 183.30 9,459.8 -2,630.3 734 2,630.2 1.33 1.29 -0.32
11,801.0 87.60 183.70 9,461.3 -2,661.2 71.5 2,661.1 2.33 1.94 1.29
11,833.0 87.60 183.80 9,462.6 -2,693.2 69.4 2,693.0 0.31 0.00 0.31
11,864.0 87.10 183.00 9,464.0  -2,724.1 675 27239 3.04 -1.61 -2.58
11,895.0 86.80 182.60 9,465.7 -2,755.0 66.0 2,754.9 1.61 -0.97 -1.29
11,927.0 86.70 181.70 9,467.5 -2,786.9 64.8 2,786.8 2.83 -0.31 -2.81
11,959.0 86.20 181.50 9,469.5 -2,818.8 63.9 2,818.7 1.68 -1.56 -0.63
11,990.0 86.80 180.70 9471.4 -2,849.8 63.3 2,849.7 3.22 1.94 -2.58
12,022.0 87.70 180.30 9,472.9 -2,881.7 63.1 2,881.6 3.08 2.81 -1.25
12,053.0 88.60 180.10 9473.9 -2,912.7 63.0 2,912.6 297 2.90 -0.65
12,148.0 88.60 180.10 9,476.2 -3,007.7 62.8 3,007.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,180.0 90.50 179.40 9,476.5 -3,039.7 62.9 3,039.6 6.33 5.94 -2.19
12,243.0 90.60 179.90 9,475.9 -3,102.7 63.3 3,102.6 0.81 0.16 0.79
12,337.0 89.50 178.60 9,475.8 -3,196.7 64.6 3,196.6 1.81 -1.17 -1.38
12,431.0 89.70 178.70 9,476.4 -3,290.6 66.8 3,290.5 0.24 0.21 0.1
12,526.0 91.10 179.30 9,475.8 -3,385.6 68.4 3,385.5 1.60 1.47 0.63
12,620.0 89.00 178.00 9,475.7 -3,479.6 70.6 34795 2.63 -2.23 -1.38
12,714.0 88.50 177.30 9,477.8 -3,673.5 74.5 3,573.4 0.91 -0.53 -0.74
12,746.0 90.50 177.90 9,478.0 -3,605.5 75.8 3,605.3 6.53 6.25 1.88
12,777.0 92.00 178.70 9,477.4 -3,636.4 76.8 3,636.3 548 4.84 2.58
12,808.0 92.00 178.60 9,476.3 -3,667.4 77.5 3,667.3 0.32 0.00 -0.32
12,903.0 90.20 178.40 9,474.4 -3,762.4 80.0 3,762.2 1.9 -1.89 -0.21
12,997.0 91.60 179.40 9,473.0 -3,856.3 81.8 3,856.2 1.83 1.49 1.06
13,092.0 90.20 179.40 9,471.5 -3,951.3 82.8 3,951.1 1.47 -1.47 0.00
13,187.0 90.90 178.90 9,470.6 -4,046.3 84.2 4,046 .1 0.91 0.74 -0.53
13,281.0 90.20 178.60 9,469.7 -4,140.3 86.2 4,140.1 0.81 -0.74 -0.32
13,375.0 89.50 178.00 9,469.9 -4,234.2 89.0 4,234.1 0.98 -0.74 -0.64
13,470.0 91.50 178.70 9,469.1 -4,329.2 91.8 4,329.0 2.23 2.1 0.74
13,564.0 91.00 179.10 9,467.0 -4,423.1 93.6 4,423.0 0.68 -0.53 0.43
13,658.0 89.90 178.40 9,466.3 -4,517.1 95.6 4,516.9 1.39 -1.17 -0.74
13,753.0 91.00 180.40 9,465.5 -4,612.1 96.6 4,611.9 240 1.16 2.11
13,848.0 90.40 183.40 9,464.4 -4,707.0 935 4,706.8 3.22 -0.63 3.16
13,943.0 87.50 183.40 9,466.1 -4,801.8 87.8 4,801.7 3.05 -3.05 0.00
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report /‘Vﬁm
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H
Project: Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Site: Section 19/30-23S-27E Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed | MD Reference: 3218 +25 @ 3243.0usft (Patterson 243)
Com #1
Well: Jester 19/30 W2DE Fed Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole -| Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature !
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM J
Survey [ |
Measured Vertical - Vertical Dogleg Build - Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) - (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
14,037.0 90.40 184.80 9,467.9 -4,895.6 81.1 4,895.4 343 3.09 1.49
14,132.0 90.20 183.80 9,467 .4 -4,990.3 74.0 4,990.1 1.07 -0.21 -1.05
14,226.0 87.50 183.50 9,469.2 -5,084.1 68.0 5,083.9 2.89 -2.87 -0.32
14,321.0 86.20 184.80 9,474.5 -5,178.7 61.1 5,178.6 1.93 -1.37 1.37
14,384.0 97.00 184.40 94727 -5,241.3 56.1 5,241.2 17.15 17.14 -0.63
14,416.0 96.80 184.70 9,468.9 -5,273.0 53.6 5,272.9 1.12 -0.63 0.94
14,448.0 96.30 184.80 9,465.2 -5,304.7 50.9 5,304.6 1.59 -1.56 0.31
14,479.0 88.40 184.30 9,463.9 -5,335.5 48.5 5,335.5 25.53 -25.48 -1.61
14,511.0 90.90 184.50 9,464.1 -5,367.4 46.0 5,367.4 7.84 7.81 0.63
14,543.0 91.50 183.80 9,463.5 -5,399.4 437 5,399.3 2.88 1.88 -2.19
14,5740 92.80 183.70 9,462.3 -5,430.3 417 5,430.2 4.21 4.19 -0.32
14,6086.0 91.10 183.30 9,461.2 -5,462.2 39.7 5,462.1 5.46 -5.31 -1.25
14,638.0 91.70 183.20 9,460.4 -5,494 1 379 5,494 1 1.90 1.88 -0.31
14,701.0 87.40 182.20 9,460.9 -5,557.0 34.9 5,557.0 7.01 -6.83 -1.59
14,733.0 89.50 181.10 9,461.8 -5,589.0 34.0 5,588.9 7.41 6.56 -3.44
14,796.0 90.40 180.20 9,461.8 -5,652.0 333 5,651.9 2.02 1.43 -1.43
14,828.0 90.10 180.20 9,461.7 -5,684.0 33.2 5,683.9 0.94 -0.94 0.00
14,891.0 89.70 181.20 9,461.8 -5,747.0 324 5,746.9 1.71 -0.63 1.59
14,985.0 88.00 180.30 9,463.7 -5,841.0 31.2 5,840.9 2.05 -1.81 -0.96
